
 

ADDENDUM 2 
Via E-Mail 

DATE:  July 7, 2025 

Contract:  25-C-00026; Development Section Annual Contractor Agreement 

Bidders on the above referenced project are hereby notified that the following addendum is made to the 
Contract Documents.  BIDS TO BE SUBMITTED SHALL CONFORM TO THIS NOTICE. 

Item 1: The Bid Opening Date is hereby changed to July 15, 2025 

Item 2: Replace Page P-2 With P-2R 

Item 3: The following are clarifications: 

1. How many contracts will be awarded? 1 firm
2. What is the contract duration & renewal schedule?  Annually with two renewals
3. Can a mobilization pay item be added?  Without that pay item bidders may include 256

mobilizations within the other bid items significantly driving up cost.  Yes. See P-2R.
4. What is the required stand-by time?  1 week at most.  Currently we send work daily.
5. What is the required response time?  3 weeks like the other contract.
6. Is there a required emergency response time?  No, emergency services.

All other provisions of the Contract Documents and Specifications not in conflict with this Addendum 
shall remain in full force and effect.  Questions are to be e-mailed to 
ContractAdministration@tampagov.net. 

Jim Greiner 
Jim Greiner, P.E., Contract Management Supervisor 

Contract Administration 
Richard Mutterback, Director 

306 East Jackson Street, 4N 
Tampa, FL  33602 

Office (813) 274-8116 
Fax: (813) 274-7368 



Contract 25-C-00026
Development Section Annual Contract Agreement

Item No. Description Unit Est Qty Unit Price in Words Unit Price Total Price

0090-005 F&I 3/4" Meter Service (0-15ft w/1in HDPE Service Line) EA 128             $ $

0090-010 F&I 3/4" Meter Service (+15-80ft w/1in HDPE Service Line) EA 128             $ $

0120-035 F&I 6" Thick Sidewalk SY 1,792          $ $

0120-110 F&I FDOT Type “F” Concrete Curb LF 1,536          $ $

0130-006 F&I Compacted Crushed Concrete Base CY 271             $ $

0130-008 F&I Compacted Superpave Type SP-12.5 Asphalt Base Course TON 491             $ $

0130-012 F&I Compacted (Superpave Type SP-9.5) Asphaltic Concrete Overlay TON 3,090          $ $

0130-014 Mobilization to Perform Mechanical Milling EA 256             $ $

0130-016 Mechanical Milling of Asphalt Roadways in 1-inch increments SY-IN 55,339        $ $

0130-024 F&I and Grade Sod - Bahia SY 1,152          $ $

0150-000 Maintenance of Traffic (10% Bid Value) LS 1                 $ $

0000-002 Mobilization at 10% LS 256             Two Hundred Dollars $ 200.00 $ 50,000.00

0000-000 Contingency LS 1                 Four hundred and fifty thousand dollars and no cents $ 450,000.00 $ 450,000.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $ $

P-2R


	ADDENDUM 2
	Via E-Mail
	DATE:  July 7, 2025

